NO500002ddg	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700046852217
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	1277-01012029 ***78.75 FEB 24 781 53
Office Use Only	3/16/05



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 2, 2005

YOLETTE RIDORE 3500 SW 174TH WAY MIRAMAR, FL 33029

SUBJECT: LOVE OF A CHILD INC. Ref. Number: W05000010753

We have received your document for LOVE OF A CHILD INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Suzanne Hawkes Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 905A00014504

1

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Little Angels of Love Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

States St

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Yolette Ridore

Name (Printed or typed)

3500 SW 174th Way

Address

Miramar, Florida 33029

City, State & Zip

954-441-9501

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I. NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

Little Angels of Love TNC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3500 SW 174th Way Miramar, Florida 33029

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Faith based, caring for the sick child that is unable to attend school or normal day-care. Caring for children 6 weeks to 5yrs of age, including the premature infant, failure to thrive, children needing special care with simple drainage system (ostomies, gastro/jejunostomy tube), simple dressing change; children with specialized equipment: apnea and cardio-respiratory monitor, enteral feeding pump. After school care for children ranging from 5 through 12.

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Appointed

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Yolette Ridore 3500 SW 174th Way, Miramar FL 33029 President Belinda Williams 3139 NW 45 Street, Miami FL 33142 Vice President Georges Charles 6809 Flagstone Dr. Ooltewah ΤN 37363 Treasurer Myriame Antoine 2203 Yankee PI Apt 433, Orlando FL. 32839 Secretary Samantha Cadet 792 Montgomery Ave. NE, Cleveland TN 37311 Public Relation

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Yolette Ridore 3500 SW 174th Way Miramar, FL 33029

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Yolette Ridore 3500 SW 174th Way Miramar, FL 33029

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

aplette Ridre

Signature/Registered Agent

Noht ludre

ature/Incorporator

3/10/05

Date

3/10/05

Date

